## P06000000193

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		-
		Į

Office Use Only



700062492657

12/30/05--01016--007 \*\*78.75



C.8.1-3

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	₹.	N. J.	INVEST M SED CORPORATI	*NT E	proup,	INC.	
•		(PROPO	SED CORPORATI	E NAME – <u>MU</u>	ST INCLUD	E SUFFIX)	<u>-</u>

closed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and	a check for.
S70.00 S78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  PPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Name (Printed or typed)
31	00 Hollywood BLvd. #302
Hol	Lywood, Florida 33021 City, State & Zip
	954-986 -8630 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### Articles of Incorporation of

# OS DEC 30 AM 10:39 TALLAMAN OF STATE FLORICA

#### R. M. J. Investment Group, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms the following corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

R. M. J. Investment Group, Inc.

The address of the principle office of the new corporation will be:

203 NW 117<sup>th</sup> Way, Coral Springs, Florida 33071

#### ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities including but not limited to the purchase, development and sale of real estate or any other business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is hereby authorized to have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of one dollar per share.

#### ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation shall be:

Arthur N. Razor 3900 Hollywood Blvd Suite 302 Hollywood, Florida 33021

I hereby formally declare that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities

as the registered agent for this corporation.

Signed: Arthur N. Razor

#### ARTICLE V - TERMS OF EXISTENCE

The corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VI - OFFICERS and DIRECTORS

This corporation's officers and director are initially as follows:

President/Director:

Raheena Khan

203 NW 117<sup>th</sup> Way

Coral Springs, Fl. 33071

Vice President:

Anthony Shen

15442 SW 115<sup>th</sup> Street

Miami, Florida 33196

Secretary:

Raheena Khan

203 NW 117<sup>th</sup> Way

Coral Springs, Fl. 33071

#### ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is one (1) and the name and address of the individual director who will serve as the director until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are duly elected and qualified is as follows:

Name: Raheena Khan

Address: 203 NW 117<sup>th</sup> Way, Coral Springs, Fl. 33071

The board of director(s) is hereby empowered to make, alter or repeal the bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by the Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE VII I- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator for this corporation is:

Raheena Khan 203 NW 117th Way Coral Springs, Fl. 33071

Executed on this 2014 day of December, 2005 by the above incorporator, Raheena Khan:

Raheena Khan, Incorporator